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22.1 .2003 	Prasent: The Han' ble PIr.justjce 0, 
N.Chowdh.ury, Vice-Chairman 

• 	The Hon'b.Leflr,S,K.Hajra, 
Id"Ministrativd Member. 

Put th up the matter after three 

uóeks. 

List the case on 14,2.2003. 

-S . 

Member 	 Vice-Chairman 
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14.2.2003 	Mr. A.Deb Roy, learned Sr. C.G.S.C. 

appearing on behalf of the respondents 

prays for time to file written staement. 

Prayer is allowed. List oi..17.3.2003 for 

written 8tatement. 
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17 • 3.2003 	Further fótz weeks time is allowed 

to the respondiftts to file written statee 
ment on the prayer of Mr.A. Deb Roy, 

learned Sr. C.G.S.Co for the respondents. 

List on 21.4.2003 for orders. 
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• 28.4. 2003 	Written statanent has been filed. 

The case may now be listed for hearing 

on 9.6.2003. The applicant may file 

rejoinder, if 	within two weeks 

from today. 
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O.A.356/2002 	 . . 

9.6.2003 .'present: The Hon'ble Mr.Justice D.N. 
Chowdhury, Vice-Chairman 

The Hon 'ble Mr .R .K . Upadhyaya 
Administrative Member. 

Heard at Ienth. The respondents are 
ordered to place before us the records 

including the records pertaining to pre-

paratin of relevant ACR 	as to the 

disposal of the representation of the 

applicant. 

List the case on 17.6.2003 for' .furth 

hearing. 

Member 	 Vice-Chairman 
Pore 

17.6.2003 
	 Put up again for hearing on 

19.6.03. 

Member 
	 Vice-Chairman 
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1.8.2003 	Judgment delivered in oepn Court 
kept in separate shthts. The application 

is a11ved with costs Rs. 2500/— with 
liberty to the respondents to recover 

the same from the Erring Officer. 

1vmber 	 ~Vice hairwv n 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH 

Original Application No.356 of 2002 

Date of decision: This the 	day of 	003 

The Hon'ble Mr Justice D.N. Chowdhury, Vice-Chairman 

The Hon'ble Mr N.D. Dayal, Administrative Member 

Shri Jayanta Kumar Lahiri 
Senior Divisional Accounts Officer, 
P.W.D. Division, Pasighat, 
Arunachal Pradesh 	 Applicant 
By Advocates Mr M. Chanda, Mr G.N. Chakraborty 
and Mr S. Dutta. 

- versus - 

The Union of India, represented by 
The Secretary to the Government of India, 
Department of Finance, New Delhi. 
The Accountant General (A&E) 
Meghalaya, Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh, 
Shillong. 
The Senior Deputy Accountant General (A&E) 
Shillong, Meghalaya 	 Respondents 

By Advocate Mr A. Deb Roy, Sr. C.G.S.C. 

OR D E R 

CHOWDHURY. J. (v.C.) 

Back and forth swings the pendulum .............. 

O.A. No.147 of 1994 was presented by the applicant 

before this Tribunal seeking for a direction upon the 

respondents for his promotion to the post of Divisional 

Accounts Officer (DAO for short) Grade II with effect 

from 1.1.1986 and also subsequent promotion to the post 

of DAO Grade I. 

2. 	In the application the applicant inter alia 

alleged that while he was working as a Divisional 

Accountant in the Office of the Executive Engineer, Civil 

Construction Wing, All India Radio and was, posted at 

16 
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Guwahati, he was served with a communication regarding 

adverse remarks in his Annual Confidential Reports for 

the year 1983-84 and 1984-85. He submitted his 

representation by registered post and posted at 

Nokokchung Post Office,Nagaland. However, without 

disposing of his representation, the respondent authority 

promoted some persons junior to the applicant to the post 

of DAO Grade II and subsequently further promàted them to 

the post of DAO Grade I superseding the claim of the 

applicant. 

3. 	In the written statement the respondent authority 

disputed the claim 	of 	the 	applicant 	as 	to making 	of 

representation to the respondents. The Tribunal perused 

the pleading of the applicant and also perused the 

certificate issued by the Post Office. The Tribunal by 

its Judgment and Order dated 31.7.1997 directed the 

respondents to consider the representation of the 

applicant and pass an order. Pursuant to the direction of 

the Tribunal the applicant also submitted a fresh 

representation on 13.4.1998 and addressed the same to the 

Senior Deputy Accountant General (A&E) - respondent No.3. 

The case of the applicant is that in the said 

representation he had also given his explanation against 

the adverse remarks communicated during the period 

1.4.1983 to 31.3.1984 and also for the period from 

1.4.1984 to 31.3.1985 and requested the authority for 

,ntedating his promotion to the post of Senior Accounts 

/ Officer Grade II with effect from 1.1.1986. The 

applicant, at para 4.11 of the O.A., pleaded thaf the 

Office of the Accountant General received the 

representation dated 13.4.1998 on 24.4.1998, but his 

.1 

representation........ 
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representation was not responded to. The applicant 

accordingly submitted representation dated 13.11.1998 

before the respondent No.2 followed by subsequent 

representations dated 25.9.2000, 30.11.2000, 22.5.2002 

and 12.7.2001 praying inter alia for consideration of 

his promotion to the post of DAO Grade II with all 

consequential benefits. Failing to get rederessel of his 

grievances, the applicant again moved this Tribunal by 

way of the present O.A. claiming for promotion as DAO 

Grade II (Selection Grade D.A.) with effect from 1.1.1986 

and as DAO Grade I with effect from the date his juniors 

were promoted with all service benefits. 

4. 	The respondents submitted their written statement 

through the respondent No.2. Seemingly, the respondent 

No.2 submitted the written statement verified by the 

Senior Deputy Accountant General- respondent No.3. In 

the written statement the respondents only stated that 

there was nothing in record of the office indicating that 

representation against the adverse remarks in his ACRs 

was received in the office. The respondent.s also stated 

that it was not true that the representation of 

the applicant was not disposed of as yet. The DPC held 

during 1986-87 had taken note of the adverse entries and 

indicated that no representation against those adverse 

entries was received in the office. It was true that the 

representation of the applicant was not disposed of. 

/ The respondents in the written statement also averred 

that though some posts of Selection Grade Divisional 

Accountant were vacant from 1980 onwards inthe instant 

the applicant could have been eligible for promotion 

during 1986 alongwith other eligible candidates had he 

not...... 
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not been found unfit for promotion to that grade by the 

DPC for the promotion year 1986. A few junior officers 

including Diptendu Kishore Chánda were found fit by the 

DPC and were promoted antedated promotion with effect 

from 1.1.1986. All eligible officials awaiting promotion 

to the post of Selection Grade Divisional Accountant were 

allowed antedated promotion against available posts 

between the period from 1.9.1980 to 13.2.1987. In the 

written statement at para 6 it was averred that the 

representation against the adverse communication was not 

received in the office, and therefore, it could not be 

• 	treated as undisposed. It was also stated that the 

• 	representation said to be posted in Mokokchong Post 

Office by registered post despatched in 1986 could not be 

traced out. In reply to the assertions of the applicant 

made in para 4.11 of the O.A. wherein he asserted that 

the Office of the Accountant General received his 

representation dated 13.4.1998 on 24.4.1998, the 

respondents did not refute the same. On the other hand it 

• 	was 	averred 	that 	the 	applicant 	submitted 	his 

representation dated 13.4.1998 only on 24.4.1998. 

We have heard Mr M. Chanda, learned counsel for 

the appliant and Mr A. Deb Roy, learned Sr. C.G.S.C., at 

• 	length and also perused the records produced by the 

• 	respondents at the time of hearing. 

From the C.R. for the year 1983-84 at serial 

No.41-43 it is seen that while the Reporting Officer has 

,.' completed the C.R. the remarks of the Reviewing Officer 

and Sr DAG/DAG do not appear therein. As per the 

inscription on the CR form the Reviewing Officer was 

required....... 
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required to carefully consider and state whether he 

accepted the assessment of the Reporting Officer in all 

respects and give his own views on the assessment of the 

Reporting Officer as well as give his recommndations on 

the aspect of promotion of the officer to Selection 

Grade. Thereafter, the Senior DAG/DAG was required to 

record his opinion and also with reference to the comment 

on promotion by the Reviewing Officer. However, remarks 

of both the officers are not found on this C.R. 

7. 	A perusal of the C.R. for the year 1984-85 at 

serial 44-46 of the C.R. file shows the same position as 

in the case of the C.R. for 1983-84 and the remarks of 

the Reviewing Officer and Sr DAG/DAG are absent. However, 

the remarks of the DAG (A&E) dated 29.11.1985 on serial 

page 45 indicate that para 2(a) (c) and 3(c) were to be 

communicated and the same was confirmed by an unsigned 

endorsement dated 3.9.1986. The file of communication of 

the adverse entries mentioned above indicates that the 

relevant communication to the official was made 

accordingly vide DAG (A&E)/CR/166 dated 3.9.1986 at 

serial 9. In fact remarks in para 2(c), 3(b) and 3(c) of 

C.R. for 1983-84 was communicated vide Memo No.DAG(A&E)/ 

CR/165 dated 3.9.1986 i.e. on the same date. It is, 

however, noticed from the C.R. file of the officer that 

the column for Reviewing Officer and Sr. DAG/DAG has been 

completed in the C.R. for 1985-86 by the Additional Chief 

Engineer, PHED, Kohima, Nagaland and Shri K.K. Sharma, 

DAG (A&E), Kohima, Nagaland. Similarly, the concerned 

Reviewing Officer's remarks are noticed on the C.R.s for 

the periods 1987-88, 11.9.1989 to 31.3.1990, 1991-92 to 

mention a few. 
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Admittedly, the confidential report is the main 

step for consideration of confirmation, promotion etc. of 

an official and as such its writing and maintenance is of 

utmost importance in the interest of both employee as 

well as in the interest of service. The Reviewing 

Officer's remarks after the C.R. has been reported upon 

are also of crucial importance to ensure that C.R. has 

been promptly reported upon and if the Reviewing Officer 

disagrees with any part of the report he can express the 

same with suitable remarks and also give his own remarks 

as may be felt necessary. In fact where the Reviewing 

Officer disagrees and gives his own remarks duly 

supported by reasons such remarks are treated as valid 

for being considered by DPC etc. and thus have the effect 

of superseding to that extent, the remarks of the 

Reporting Officer. In fact in those cases where reviewing 

and countersigning officers are prescribed, only such of 

the entries considered to be adverse are to be 

communicated as may be accepted by them. Besides, 

communication of adverse remarks is required to be done 

within 	one month 	of 	their being recorded. 	The 

representation against adverse remarks are required to be 

expeditiously disposed of by the competent authority 

within three months. 

In the notes portion of Personal File No.DA 

Cell/PC/JKL of the applicant on pages 138-140/N it has 

been mentioned that the promotion was not considered 

by the DPC in 1987 and again in 1988 due to the adverse 

remarks and this was the only reason for non-

consideration of his promotion. The orders of this 

Tribunal in O.A.No.147/1994 were also dealt with stating 

that the representation of the applicant dated 13.4.1998 

and........ 

I 	 A 
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and 20.10.1998 had again not been received but 

representation dated 25.9.2000, wherein earlier 

representations were mentioned has been dealt with. It is 

further suggested that since reasons for non-

consideration of his promotion were indicated to the 

applicant earlier he may perhaps be informed accordingly,  

This was also submitted bythe Sr. DAG(A) to the AG for 

orders. The AG made an endorsement on the file asking for 

the findings of the Sr. DAG(A) in this case. While the 

office and Sr. DAG put up the file on 5.9.2001, the AG's 

remark is dated 10.9.2001 and thereafter there is no 

response on file by the Sr. DAG(A) indicating his 

findings. Instead there is a remark of the same officer 

who had put up the office note on 5.9.2001 stating to 

the effect that the file was taken from the room of Sr.. 

DAG(A) on 2.12.2002 in connection with the Court case 

filed by the applicant in the Tribunal. It is significant 

that the case was first listed in the Tribunal on 

12.11.2002. It thus appears that the case remained with 

the Sr. DAG(A) from 10.9.2001 onwards without further 

contribution in compliance with the direction of the AG. 

10. 	In view of the above, the following conclusions 

maybe arrived at. The entries in the C.R.s for 1983-84 

and 1984-85 communicated to the applicant are more in the 

nature of counselling/advice to an officer by his 

superior rather than actual C.R. entries which are 

normally expected to reflect also the result of 

/ counselling/advice leading to improvement or otherwise. 

Further, in the absence of the endorsement by the 

reviewing and countersigning authorities on those C.R.s 

it cannot be said that such uncomplimentary observations 

would.......... 
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would have validity even if they are considered tobe 

adverse. 

We could not discern any justification and any 

justifiable ground on the part of the respondents in 

sitting over the representation of the applicant. As 

pointed out earlier, the ACR did not indicate any adverse 

comments against the applicant impelling the authority to 

hold the applicant unsuitable for promotion. 	The 

respondents acted arbitrarily and in a most illegal 

fashin in not considering the case for promotion of the 

applicant on the basis of the purported adverse entries 

in the ACRs and allowed juniors to march over him. The 

respondents acted in a most contemptuous disregard to the 

direction issued by the Tribunal in O.A.No.147/1994 t 

pass appropriate order on the promotion of the applicant. 

The entire action of the respondents is in derrogation of 

the guarantee conferred by Articles 14 and 16 of the 

Constitution. 

In the circumstances we direct the authority to 

hold a Review DPC and consider the case for promotion of 

the applicant in the light of the observations made above 

to the post of Divisional Accounts Officer Grade II with 

effect from 1.1.1986 and subsequent promotion to 

Divisional Accounts Officer Grade I from the date his 

juniors were promoted with all service benefits including 

the monetary benefits. The respondents are directed to 

omplete the above exercise within two months from 

the date of receipt of the order. 
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The application is allowed with cost of Rs.2500/-

(Rupees two thousand five hundred only) and it would be 

open to the respondents to recover the same from the 

erring officials. 

N. D. DAYAL 
	

D. N. CHOWDHURY 
ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 
	

VICE-CHAIRMAN 

n km 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATI BENCH: GUWAHATI 

(An Application under Section 19 of the Administrative Tribunals Act, 

1985) 

O..A. No . /2002 

BETWEEN 

Sri Jayanta Kumar Lahiri 

Son of Late R..C.Lahiri 

Senior Divisional Accounts Officer 

P.W.D.Division, Passighat 

Arunachal Pradesh, 

Applicant 

AND- 

1. 	The Union of India, 

Represented by the Secretary to the 

Government of India, 

Department of Finance, New Delhi., 

2.. 	The Accountant General (A & E) 

Meghalaya, Mizoram and 

runachai Pradesh, Shillonq-1.. 

The Senior Deputy Accountant General (A & E), 

Shillong-1 

Meghalaya. 

......Respondents. 

( 



DETAILS OF111E APPLICATION 

Particulars of order(s) against which this application is made. 

This application is made praying for a direction upon 

the respondents to consider the promotion of the 

applicant to the post of Divisional Accounts Officer, 

Grade-Il with effect from 1,1,1986 with all 

consequential service benefits including antedated 

promotion to the cadre of Divisional Accounts Officer 

Grade I and also praying for a direction to the 

respondents for re-fixation of pay of the applicant in 

the next higher scales of pay. 

JurIsdiction of the Tribunal. 

The applicant declares that the subject matter of this 

application is well within the jurisdiction of this 

Hon ble Tribunal. 

LimitatIon. 

The applicant further declares that this application is 

filed within the limitation prescribed under section-21 

of the Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985. 

Fats of the case. 

4.1 That the applicant is a citizen of India and as such he 

is entitled to all the rights, protections and 

privileges as guaranteed under the Constitution of 

India. 

oca~, , 
~~ TIA 
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42 That the applicant was appointed as Divisional 

Accountant (for,  short, DA) under the respondents on 

probation with effect from 28.61973 After passing the 

requ:ired test in September 1974, he was posted as 

regular Divisional Accountant in the office of the 

Executive Engineer, Civil Construction Wing, All India 

Radio, Guwahati[2urin9 his service as a Divisional 

Accountant under some of the Executive Engineers, he 

had detected various irre.ularities committed by his 

I superiors viz, tive Engineers The detection 

of suc 	brovArities by him caused annoyance to his 

ors and it resulted in communication of adverse 

remarks in ACR for the period from141983 to 

3131984) 

/ 
3 That those adverse entries were given without any 

objective assessment in as much as the communication 

for two years were given by two letters dated 3..91986 

and the remarks were also vague. The applicant 

submitted representation against those adverse 

communications by his letter dated 23..91986 to the 

Deputy Accountant General, Meghalaya, Shillong, and the 

same was sent by Registered Post being Registered 

Letter No.. 503 dated 23..9..86 of Mokakchung Post Office. 

The said representation of the applicant has not been 

disposed of as yet. 

A copy of the representation dated 2391986 is 

enclosed herewith As Annexure - 1. 

/ 

V 

AY 

I 



4 

44 Thatt here were posts of Selection Grade Divisional 

Accountant lying vacant from the year 1980 onwards.. But 

promot:ions were not given immediately.. By order dated 

3..6,1991, 49 DA5 were promoted to the post of Selection 

Grade DAs re-designated as DAD Grade-li (for short, DAC) 

Grade-Il) and those prc'rnotions were antedated with 

'I 	effect from 1..9..1980 onwards. 

1. 

:45 That it may be pertinent 'to mention here that among 

those 49 DAs, there were persons junior to the 

applicant who had also promoted, for example, Shri 

Dip'tendu Kishore Chanda who was at Si, No. 28 in the 

Seniority List of DAs as on 1..9..1996 as against Si.. No. 

27 of the applicant, had been given promotions with 

effect from 1..1..19$6 and 'the other persons who were 

juniors to the applicant had also been promoted.. As 

already stated, the said promotions for the DAD, Grade- 

II 	(erstwhile Selection 	Grade DA) were given 

retrospective effect with effect from 1-9..1980 onwards 

and the Office Order No DA. Ceil/4 dated 3..6..1991 gave 

promotion of 49 officials of the Accountant General 

I  (A&E), Meghalaya.. It is further stated 'tha't all the 

vacanc:ies were clubbed together, and from 1980 to 1991 

no selection process was held and after 1980 promotions 

were considered only in 1991 and the said office order 

H 	 dated 3 6. 1991 was issued, giving antedated promotions.. 

4,6 That 'the applicant submitted representations against 

'those irregularities in promotions and sen:iority and 

the replies 'thereto were not correct.. it is stated that 

)(ve0 
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his records were not placed before any D.P.C. from 1980 

to 1991, and the promotions as DAO Grade-II were given 

without holding any D.P.C. but the applicant was not 

given promotion by the order dated 3.6.1991 due to the 

adverse communications mentioned above.. It is further 

stated that he had given reply to the adverse 

communications by letter dated 16..9..1993 sent through 

registered post but he was informed that the reply to 

commun1caton of adverse entries had not been received 

by office.. 

The applicant craves leave of this Hon'hle 

Tribunal to produce the copies of the representations 

and replies thereto, if and when called for., in 

addition to those annexed hereto. 

Copies of Accountant General's letter dated 

15.1993, representation dated 6..7..1993 and Sr.. 

A..O's letter dated 6..9..1993 are enclosed herewith 

as Annexure 23. and 4 respectively.. 

4..7 	That after receipt 	of 	the 	letter 	dated 6.9.1993., the 

applicant contacted the Mokokchung Post Office who has 

confirmed the delivery of the registered letter No.. 503 

on 	23.9.1986 	to 	Shillong.. 	It 	is 	therefore clear that 

the respondents had 	taken a 	false plea of 	non-receipt 

of 	reply to 	the 	communications 	in 	ACRs to 	deny the 

applicant his entitlements. Nevertheless, against the 

contention of letter dated 6..9..1993, issued by the Sr.. 

/ 

K1 
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A..O. ., the applicant submitted representation dated 

16..,9,.1993 'followed by corr:igendum dated 189..1993 

Copies of the letters d a t e d 16.9..1993 a n d 

189..1993 are enclosed herewith as Annexure - 5 

and 6 respectively. 

4.8 That in the meanwhile., the applicant had been promoted 

as DAD GradeII with effect from 119.1989. But due to 

the delay in his promot:ion as DAD Grade-I I ., he has been 

promoted as DAD Grade-I with effect from 16.3.1994 

although before this date his juniors had been promoted 

as DAD Grade-I ignoring his entitlement. 

4,9 That being highly aggr:ieved by the circumstances stated 

above,, the applicant approached this Hon'bie Tribunal 

through OA No, 147/94 praying, inter alia, for 

consideration of his promotion to the post of DAD 

Grade-Il with effect from 1,1.1986 and as DAD Grade-I, 

at least from the date when his immediate junior was 

promoted, with all consequential service benefits 

including the promotion to the post of DAD Grade-I. 

The aforesaid application was filed mainly on the 

ground that the representation against the adverse 

remarks were pending at the relevant time and the 

promotion of the applicant was denied arbitrarily in 

violation of Article 14 and 16 of the Constitution and 

alsoon the ground that his juniors were promoted to 

the cadre of DAD Grade-Il with retrospective effect 

from 111986 
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4..10 That the said OA was duly contested by the present 

respondents and the Hon'ble Tribunal, was pleased to 

dispose of the said OA No. 147/94 on 31.3..1997 with 

direction to the Respondents to consider the 

representation of the applicant and to pass an order.. 

It was provided that if the authority found the 

applicant entitled to be promoted prior to the 

promotion of his juniors, that should be done as early 

as Possiblet any rate within at period of 3 months 

from the date of receipt of this order.. This Hon.'hle 

Tribunal also observed that since the respondents had 

denied receipt of the representation from . the 
/ 

,appiicant, 	the 	applicant 	might 	file 	a 	fresh 
I 

representation within one month from that day.. 

A copy of the judgment and order dated 31.7..1997 

is annexed as Annexure - 7 

4.11 That the copy of the judgment and order dated 31..7.97 

bearing dispatch Ho.. 2829 dated 27..8..1997., in fact., was 

received by the applicant on 6.4.1998 from this Hon'ble 

Tribunal and immediately threafter on 13..4..1998 he 
t 

submitted a representation addressed, to the Senior,  

Deputy Accountant General (A & E) Meghalaya, Shillong.. 

In the said representation, he had also given his 

explanation against the adverse remarks communicated 

for the period from 1..4..1984 to 31..3..1984 and also for 

the period from 1..4..1984 to 31.3.1985 and further ,  

requested for antedating his promotion to the post of 

k4' 
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Senior Accounts Officer Grade'II w,e.f. 1.1.1986. The 

office of the Accountant General received the said 

representation dated 13.4..98on 24.4.1998. 

A copy of the representation dated 13.4.1998 is 

a,ntexed as Annexure - 8. 

4.12 That applicant did not receive any response on the said 

representation dated 13.4.1998 and as such he again 

:ubmitted another representation on 13.11.1998 

addressed to the respondent no. 2 through the Executive 

Engineer, P.W,D.., Passighat, That was followed by the 

subsequent representations submitted by him on 

25.9.2000, 30..11..2000, 22.05.01 	and 	12.07.01 
- -----. 	 - 

praying, inter alia, for consideration of his promotion 

to the post of DAO rade-II with all consequential 

service benefits, But unfortunately no reply has been 

received from the Respondent No.. 2 so far and the 

resporcdents, particularly the Respondent No. 2, did not 

take any action deliberately,  in trms of the judgment: 

and order dated 31.7,1997 for antedating the promotion 

of the applicant to the post ot.  DAO rade-II with 

effect from 1.1.1986 with all consequential service 

t:)erlef its. 

Copies of the representations dated 13.11.1998, 

forwarding letter dated 2.11.98, representations 

dated 25.9 , 2000, 30.11.2000, 22.50001 and 

12.7.2001 are annexed herewith as Annexure - 

9.10.11,12,13. and 14 respectively, 

I. 

k 
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4.13 That it is a settled position of law that when a 

representation against the adverse remarks is pending 

before the competent authority at the relevant time 

when D.P.C.is also constituted the said adverse 

remarks in ACR ought not to be taken into cansiderat:ion 

by the concerned D.P.0 at the time of consideration of 

the case of the person concerned. But in the instant 

case the D..P..0 had taken into consideration the 

adverse entries which were recorded in the ACR of the 

applicant during the year 1983-84 although 

representations against them were pendinq before the 

authority. The respondents made a departure from this 

settled position of law and as such they were duty 

bound to hold a review D..P..0 to consider the promotion 

of the applicant in terms of the judgment and order,  

dated 31..71997 without taking into consideration the 

aforesaid adverse remarks recorded in the ACR. But the 

respondents ignored the case of the applicant for 

antedating his promotion to the cadre of DAO Grade-Il 

and acted in total violation of the judgment and order 

dated 3171997 

414 That due to non-consideration of promotion of the 

applicant to the cadre of DAO Grade-Il at the relevant 

time when his juniors were promoted with retrospective 

effect he has incurred huge financial loss as a result 

of non-fixation of his pay in the higher,  grade with 

retrospective effect i wef 111986 On the other 

hand, his juniors who were promoted during the year 
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1989 to the cadre of DAO rade-II with consequential 

benefits with effect from 1..1.19$6., were placed in the 

higher pay scale and as a result they got the financial 

benefits as well as the increment benefits with effect 

from 11..1986. In these circumstaflCes the applicant is 

incurring huge financial loss each and every day due to 

non-fixation of his pay in the higher scale with effect 

from 11..1986 and as such the cause of action is a 

recurring one and it rises on each and every day and 

every month and the cause of action will continue till 

the matter is settled 

4.15 That in the above narrated circumstances the applicant 

finding no alternative is again approaching this 

Hon'ble Tribunal praying, inter alia for a direction 

upon the respondents to consider his promotion to the 

post of DAO rade- II with effect from 1.1.1986 and as 

DAO rade-I, at least from the date when his immediate 

,5unior was promoted., with all consequential service 

benefits including the promotion to the post of DAO 

Grade-I. 

4..16 That this application is made bonafide and for the 

cause of justice.. 

5. 	Grounds for relief(s) with Legal prlslous 

5..1 For that, the respondents have deliberately ignored the 

case of antedating promotion of the applicant to the 

)_Mro~~ 
AVIY~Ay Alm 
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cadre 	of DAD 	GradeII 	in total violation of 	judgment 

and order dated 31.7.1997 passed in OA No, 147/94.. 

5.2 For that., the representation of the applicant against 

the adverse remarks were pending with the authorities 

at the relevant time when D..P.0 was hel.d for 

consideration of promotion of applicant and his juniors 

to the cadre of DAD Grade-Il and as such the adverse 

remarks in ACR of applicant should not have been 'taken 

into consideration by the D.P.C. 

5.3 For that, the applicant submitted representations 

before the respondents in terms of the judgment and 

order dated 31..7..97 but to no result. 

5,4 	For 	that, 	due 	to 	non 	consideration 	of his 	case 	for 

antedated promotion 	to 	the grade 	of 	DAD Grade-Il, 	the 

applicnt 	is 	incurring loss 	in 	emolument and also 	loss 

in promotional prospects 	in each and every month as 	a 

result of 	non 	fixation of 	his 	pay 	in 	the higher 	scale 

along with juniors 	and as such 	cause of action 	in 	the 

instant case is continuous one.. 

5 	For that 	non promotion 	and non-fixation of pay of the 

applicant in the higher scale with effect from 	1..1..1986 

is 	a 	continuous 	wrong 	and 	as 	a 	result he 	has 	been 

incurring financial 	loss 	each and 	every day and every 

month and the 	cause 	of 	action arises 	in each day and 

every 	month 	and 	it 	will 	continue 	till 	the 	matter 	is 

decided. 

6 
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.5 ; ..6 For that., denial of promotion to the to the applicant 

from the due date i.e. With effect from 1.1.1986 has 

resulted into denial of next higher fixation in the 

higher pay scale is a recurring cause of action. 

Details of remedies exhausted. 

That the applicant states that he has exhausted all the 

remedies available to him and there is no other 

alternative and efficacious remedy than to file this 

application. 

MatterS not previously filed or pending with any other COMM 

The applicant declares that he had previouslY filed an 

original application being OA No. 147/94 and the same 

was disposed of on 31,7,1997 with a direction upon the 

respondents to consider his case within a specified 

period but no action had been taker by the respondents 

in favour of the applicant. The applicant further 

declares that no Writ Petition or Suit before any Court 

or any other authority or any other Benbh of the 

Tribunal regardinQ the sub5 act matter of this 

application nor any such application, is pending before 

any of them. 

S. 	Relief(s sought for: 

Under the facts and circumstances stated above, the 

applicant humbly prays that Your Lordships be pleased 

to admit this application, call for the records of the 

~_f_ FA 
t<,V"~, 
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case and issue notice to the respondents to show cause 

as to why the relief(s) sought for in 	this application 

shall not be granted and on perusal of 	the records and 

after hearing the parties on the cause or causes that 

may be shown., be pleased to grant the following 

relief(s) 

8..1 That the applicant be promoted as DAO Grade'-"II 

(erstwhile selection Grade D,A..) with 	ect frcri 

an as DAO GradeI from the date when his 

\) 	\ 1 	junior had been promoted, with consequential service 

C  CA e>-"A  
benefits including monetary benefits, 

8.2 Costs of the application, 

cc 
$.3 Any other relief(s) to which the applicant is entitled 

as the Hon'ble Tribunal may deem fit and proper. 

9. 	IIIIeJIIn order prayed for. 

During subsistence of this application, the applicant 

prays for the following relief 

9.1 That the applicant be promoted as DAO GradeII and DAO 

GradeI from the date when his juniors have been 

promoted. 

The above relief has been sought for on the grounds 

stated in paragraph 5 of this application, 

~O~ Y'."W oc'LL 
. 

'0 
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This application is filed through Advocates, 

ii, 	Particulars of the I.P.O. 

14 

fe57S9 

Guwahati. 

G.P.O..., GuwahatL 

:0. I. 	P. 	0. 	No. 

 Date of Issue 

 Issued from 

 Payable at 

12. 	LIst of enclosures. 

As given in the index. 
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VERIFICATION 

I, Shri Jayanta  Kumar Lahiri, i'jorkinq as Divisional 

Accounts 0fficer'I under' Accountant General (A &. E 

Mehaiaya, at present resident of Irnphai , do hereby 

verify that the statements made in Pa'ragraph 1 to 4 and 

6 to 12 are true to my knowledge and those made in 

par'jqraph 5 are true to my legal advice, and I have not 

suppressed any material Iact. 

And I sign this ver:if:ication on this the 4AR,  day of 
j_ I)-,( 

3u4€t, 2002. 

aJ 



The Deputy 1\ccountnt Genera'1 (1E) 
L4ogh1ayc, 
S}-tLLLONG 

V '1 

- 	

I 

" 

- 

' 

To 

V I zz~ 
- 

SW3t COFIDENTTTJ FT)O9' - REFRESENTATION TIU0 
Ld 

Sir, 

While receivinç y our Momorendum No..LIAO(1&E)( 
CP/166 cit. 3.9.86 and DfG(A&)/CR/l65 dt 3,9.88jQ 
ccnrnunicating the rcnur'ks of the confidenti1 - report 
for the period l.t.11el to 31.3.85 and 1.4.03 todj 
31.3.8' repcctive1y, I have the honour to 8tt 
that the remarks made by the feprot5trig. OfficrrWaZQ, 
not hed on ftct an during the period 8a , mentional 

• 	 bov.J wi)s ntito r2 - '1r r,d punatU3l in attendanc e  

in of iico and for 'hr 'have period I recioved 
ialary and the cr1/ic he been duly verified byIth 

• 	 Executive Euginocra further, in order touthntict 
• 	 the renrk3 macic ) y  tho rcportincj officer fot]i 

- 

	

	 period in quoGtin T. :ha11 bubbly rQqu5t your-good 
officcr to verify tine fran the rcpoxt recoJ.vo 
by the ropoi - Lincj ofCicro prior to this 
period o after 	io'3. I, being tha =nma 
ernploye, if requlr, tndu s tripus and abler mn tci 
menage the OviSiJfl3 ;,hero I wan pooted er1iar E nd 
later to tbi; .jet- iu1, it i. not at all correct that 

/ 	the JJIne person hll hucce irregu1r, unintere2t 
• 	t1' 	ii the particul.ir ')or n(i, 

I 	 Lecondly, I hnvethe honour to state Liiuti1 
/ 

	

	item No 3(b), 3(c) and 2(c), the reporting officer 
aucjgctod thet I n'.19d 1' o 1nititiv andintorct 

JJ 	in porCormitig r: ' 	 In this connection I woulc.i ; 

• 

	

	 with du cppo1y,, 	to ey that these rern&ks* 
are to be tre-3tcJ •i .i challone agin s t the dciaio 
of the Accountant 	:ieri1, Aoam Shillong who reczu- 
-ted me throucih the c:rnfltitivo oxinivatiOfl and I  NX 
pinned the L)TE Only In firit attempt in 1974 
h ave boon otod b 1  tn '\ccoUntcflt Gonor1 eftcr'. 
UflU(3EqOiI)g pr 	LUJL Lrining In /uc1It Office a1)1; 
C"tlE) ulCico ;t L;u:J :1 	nd eletr conidorIb 
C Cxnpntcnt pertiOri t) rIiçJn thu clivini on independent 

Thirdly, 1 (tavu the honour to bring he'- 

\ 

• 	
Cotd,...p/2 

\\' 
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fict to our kind :loticc that the ExaCUtiV 

rnginer undur who I worked during tha priod 
under report was i; 	habit of. cmmiting irregt1 
-roijtis and hi? d!d 'not allvo the DiVi5iOfl4 
ccuntfl. to hnwn? opportunity 	beaC&tflç 

Coflw)rnflt x,rlLh dn' to dzr transaction and 
the p3perfl wcJn io 	].1owd to b routed throUgb 

th@ DjVjiOflul ':: wtnt and S such I waa ccrnp 
to br!nq the fac -  f.r ,  his notico which invite8U.0 

confrontition. In rder to fulfill Ills maleciCU 
deir, lie Lnpr ci i3bur±flg. my  logitintc 
bonfido 	l!)r' 	h• month of Oct'03 out 
wh.tni for which £ 	to lli h!f-tarVOd during 
these days. I brouht the fact by ropreSflt3.flt 

UmO on 12.11.83, 	copje of which are anc1O 
herewith for your :ind peru1, The action Of 
unnecessary nd innional witbhOiAing of myaa1 

shall obv'itu hi:; 	lacious and maiignnt attitUd 
4- 	 - 	

. 

owa.ru me. 	. 
ix 

Thro:jrc', in view of the fact 8tt6 

abovo the runwrk iE the reporting officer.iU 
nothing but 	coup-ie--cjroce against hi L3ab-ord.i- 
-noti allci I would :'yay your goodcelf may )d.ndlyt 
virify tho corrcclr.ss or otherwise of the zepor 
so that the nivcv;n ruiliarka may be wivod 

- 

'our; fa'itully;f1-' 

- f 
• 	

. 

•. 
tod,;ho 	

. (JiY.\rrA• KU-L4R 
23rd. 

	LIURI) 
Dijjonl ccountant  

-------- 	 PW Dcvi oicin :MOKOKCl1U1lC i-i 

Id 

(Nag lnc1) 

• : 

9 
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OJ'r'ljj 	(3;' ''bi 	Aci1i11'j'A1,'r 	I  

ufl , 

Uo.DA 	Ce] 1./}'C/JKL/661 '. 	1 	MAY 	1993 
• 

To .• 

/ )h1 	J.1hjri, 	 ,• 

IJj,vjnjoLLl 	A cue toi ''' :•"  er, Grade-i 1 	- 

hurach a jur Dlv  

Churachandpur, 

Vanipur.  

Uubj oct JuUj,cc for 	thedate of ej oyinC 

the Jeule of P3. 	i6O-6C-6OO-iB-75-29OO/= 

(ii) 	off octIg thuipi'om 	Lion as Div1sioal 
i 'Accounte, Qficc'r. Crac -JI, to 	thu 	thLLn  .Juore 

the opnioro 

J.eforon c our 	rCpr 	ontuL i.on 	.. I 	. 	22.3.0) 

With 1,jc)'clIc,n 	i. 	your repro auntation 

uatud 2,. ,.93 on thu o u b j o c t cjt,uu &buvo, y o u oxn horuby 

irformod that your cauc han. a1.;in bonn reviewed. In th13 

COthEJ ctin it iu eLated Lh i,t no pi'unotjon 'to' the hiGher 

1) 03t13 (I e .DA (Grado-I 1/1) 	Gi'- ) can be conoluorod 

without hJdijig a D.P.C. All Lh'. 	LLcialo (inoludln 

	

D . . "h'da) who vierc a].] u','. 	ioinotjon/anteda'tod 

\ 	Irornotio; to 'the poOL of U. G.f. 	(now Called Det . 	' 

/ GrO dofl) vidrj (3.U.Io. D% r c I I 	L 3. 6 	wore found 

fit by the 1).P.C. for 't!r 	ur'' on. Your contention for 

riuing tho qu(lntion of J).i C. ii; 'or promotion ce 

only in not correct. Your cane "b hen placed before the 

D.1'.C. f'on, tjrnu to Lien R],.ir.r; •.j 	othu' cjea(j.o. both 

.efl.Lar at 	Junior to ytu) fi 	''' 	u'atjon Of j)YOlflOUiO/ 

antedat '. iromtjon to U' j:e• 	: 	•. G.D. 	ow cal led 

D.K.O.Gi'it-I1).You 	urc noL 	u 	lit by the 1).1'.C. 

for prornnI.ion to the pont of U 0 :;., ..,\ (now called D,A.O. 

) 	l)to the u1'On'c) Li 	 1,3 due to the ad's orno 
' p 

• 	'• 
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confidential rr'OtU  for the year 
remarks in your 

19034 anu 19048. The 	advC1' 	eun!1IOt8 reoorde 	j 

CofidCtial 	1(uporL3 wore 	0o1ic'atod 
your hnnual 

. 	you vje this office 1ettT 

Juor (i.e. 	in th 	cadre of Divisi0 
atCd 3.9,36.Your 

( ceout1t 	pto 	1toveber t. 
Divio.OflV 

examat1on) were found fjt 	
)ythQ D.1.C. for 

1901 

the 	of 	
called  DGTade1I) 

promotiofl to 	poet 

' 	 were promot&d 
earlio' 	than you 	tu 	ccordi 

earlier than you 	
wer9 you were found 

by the D..0 dUrG the pi'OflL0 	year 19B9 
nt 

•,:i 	i1.9.09.h0 	such 
you took OVCJ 	charge as 0.G.V.. 

found fit by the 	
d pro inotC 

those who were 

as 	• 0.D.h 	(now called b 	GdO-ll )oailiOr th 	you 

to the 1)oSt:of 	0. Crad-I 
been had 	prornO'td. 

' ' 

as 	U ay 	ueior to you tn:tho. cadre of 

• 	
D0GradOIId also 2 oud fit for 

prO0ti0 	'to the 

post of 	)O-Grad0-I by the  

Officer, 
r •;count0 

. jc 	\ 	Cell. 

,,• 



,,. .. Q 
AorOUnt0flt Gonorril  

hil10 

SUB : JUSTICE for (i) nvo.ncinR the dato of enjoying the 

30l of P. 164O_6O2600 	75_2900/- 	(2) orfovtg 

±tho protflotiofl an 1)iviaioflfll 
Aaoounti3 Offiour Grade-Il 

to the JUNIO8S thar. th 	NIO3. 

EF 	Your letter No. DA 
c 0ii/PC/JL/661 dated 19.5.93 

3ir,  

1ith roforenco to your lettor ai oitod rbovo, 

I hao thà honour to iRy tlio following linoe for your ki 
is 

poruoal a 	00jdoratn. 

rt 

1. That Sir, the adve3O romarlc2 in my 0o nfidential ropo 

ar the year 198384 and 1984-85 wore duly replied with 

pp0 	
olarifi0atj0 	vido my roprOOnt 

tion dated 23.9.86 i.e., within 
20(twofltY) dayo of 

your ommi0ati0n dntod 3.9.06 and thoroaftor the 

	

joitY 	ai on 1 .9.06 for all to:uportrY nd po 

_m3not Divioioflal A 00 0ufltnt0 were prepared 

	

2 • Th t i r, 	p 0 r ri ii i I u ri t y ). lu t o r u np u ra ry 	\ pu x 

IH 	
maneAt Divieioflal AcooUfltnnt proparO1 o on 

lot. o ptomb0r,l ?36 o iroul1tml to all oonorflod vido 

your o. WM 1/DA coli/OD 
dtod 24.10,86/20.11.36, Sri 

Dip±Q 	
Kiehoro Chonda wn junior to me t' my 

/mo 	
ri No. 3 abovo, t 

juot above nitinflt '31. No. 27 of the aid hot. 

That Sir, 	otatod under par
hou&1  ri 

D. CX na and otho 	
Qoro junior to mo they haO boon 

onj o ing the Scale of Ps. 
1640-2900/- in the 0 adro of 

Diidioflal 
A000Unto Officer, GrO-I' 

with offoot from 

1.l.l986 whorC 	
I have boon onjoYin the onmQ oalO 

\ 	H. 	
withOff00t from 11.9.09, thue 0oio° value of 

3 yOa 

8 mobtho 
and 10 dayo have boon onatoh0 away at initial 

otago which will finally dnprivo me a lot 
during 

roti0m0 nte 
Therefore. I would further appeal to your 

	
0.1 

hOflOur to 
ook into the rn.tOr for i0P1R JUJTIC by 

	

1oi 	the 	
p 

l 	
mOti0fl in the eamo normu/ 

n me  junio 

prinoiPlOC 	
roptod ino(UI0 of otho' 	

. 

YoU 	faithfUllY 
/ 	 - 

j 4 .Lahir 

Dt0t 	
199 	

piyi9ional 00ount0 Offioor, 

the 6h Julj, 	 outh ivioIofl NO. lit 

PVJJ, 	
Imph°-1. 

	

-. 	 .. 	 ( 	 : 	

• 0 

	

H 	 0 	 0 : 
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A,Cel1/PC/JKL/1 143 	
S SIP I993 Dated 	 /r 

/ Shri J .K .Lahiri 
Diviioiia1 Accout 

-. 1ühway Jouth 
P.O. MayaiJ, ].u';''.. 
Manipur. 

ifi.oi Grade-Il 
) 

I. 

JWTICE for 0 ) i . wini; 'he date of cnj uiin 

	

the 3cale of L . 	 Luttl (d) 
effecting the proi. Lion as Uivi ional icoutit 

41 

This Office lettei -  Ho. D (;eil/PG/J1(L/661 
19.5.93 

rJ f  4 	S  

Your Repros eitLiuii uaited 6.7.93 

'ith reference to your repreBe tttion datt-ni bth 
tho subject ejtu uovo, You are hereby ilif- 

" S  

nedagain thu.t your case as 0001.1 thoroughly revieoeu 

anctithç, poaitiofl is as loliowu 

j• 
(j) The Reply I'.elin(; t) cornjuurttcatiofl of 

	

c1verso. entry in your Ch 	n fc 	e 'ar 1933-34 and L-tJ 

i : 
-uidnot-.bcen zeceivod iii t i. office. More-over, it 

v)rOught to. your notice t':aL the preparation/isriuuW 
%denfority list have got to link with the CR/1dver;o 

s.y.r'ooumuiücation/RO ply e to. 

(ii) The promotion to hi;hcr grade (s). is 
r,j.. 

arjedofl senlority-cUm-fit., but you were not foulia 

1)yLhO DfC for promoti On to toe post of GDh/D U 

Grado-1 	 t 	u 1JUU (ou Crc lounc I up to Lhc promooi  

Dy the DiC for pro° Lie:: to t'e (out of l\ 0 Grade -Il 

-the promo tioll yer 1'.- on ty wiU a000rdilLLI : 

were promoted in 'that, 

' S  

• 	 S 

I 	• 	., 

f: 

• 	 S  

• 	

:' 

• :' 

I 	•• 
/ 

	

cI 	ii i(ycounts Uliicc1/ 	(I 

(t ( ( I 	 i/c D1 Coil 	- 

' 

	

"5 	 • S 	 • 

S. 	 . 	
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IN ThE CI•NrnAr, ADMTN1.SWATIVE TRIBUNAl. 

• 	 GUWAIIAT1 BENCh 

• 0iina1 Application No. '117 of 1994. 

Date of decision 	This the 313t day of 3uiy, 1997. 

Hon'ble Justice Shri D.N.Baruh, Vice-Chairman. 

lhon'ble Shri G.L.Sanglyine, Administrative Member. 

Shri Jayanta Kumar Lahiri 
D.A.O/I 
Ihiqhways South Division No. II, P.W.D. 
P.O.Mayang, 
Imphal (Manipur) 	 Applicant 

By Advocate Mr. 3.L.Sarkar. 

-versus- 

Union of India, 
Secretary, 
Govt. of India, 
Ministry of Vinance, 
New Delhi. 

Accountant General (A&E) 
flecjhalaya 
Shillong. 	 Respondents 

By Advoctc ML b a1mu, Addi C G S C 

E 

BAIWAJI J. (V . C.) 

In this application the applicant is seeking 

/ 	
di. r cc L Ions I coo this fri bu tiul to the respond en L s for 

(/ / his pr000t: iou i to the post of Divisional Accounts 

Officer Grade II with effect from 1.1.1986 and also 

subsequent: promotion to the Divisional ACcounts 

Officer Grade I. The facts of the case are 

the appi icant 	at the material time was 

working as Divisional Accountant in the office of 

Executive Engineer, Civil Construction Wing, All 

India Radio and was posted at Guwahati. While 

working as such he received communications regarding 

his adverse remarks for the years 191981-05. 
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On receipt of those commdlijcatjons th 	applicant 
submitted representation by register 	post. The 
registered 	

etter was posted at - Mokokhung Post 

office, Naq,31 '
a rid bearing receipt No., 503. The 

registered letter was sent by giving correct address 

Of 
tho Concerned authority. flowever without 

disposing 	the 	said 	representation 	some 	junior 

persons to the appijcan had been promoted to the 

post of DiVjioiI Accounts Officer Grade ix and 

Subsequently fiurttier promoted to Grade-I. According 

to the applicant this was arbitrary, u n f a i r and 

unreasonable 

In due course the respondents have entered 

appearaflCe and fi1cJ written sLatemeit . In the 

written statement the rospondeits have disputoci the 

of tho appi .i cant to the effect that he 	had 
SenL a n y represen -  

 ion to the respondents by 

pod - In paragraph i of the nppJi cation, 
•,Lhe Oppljca:it. 	has categorically stated 	that 	the (j{ 

	

	( pLoenLiLio;i was sent by registered post bering 

Postal Receipt No. 503 dated 23.9.6 from Mokokchung ------------ 

Post Off,jc0 and a ceotjfcaLe issued by the said 
-- Post7 	

has alsb been placed before US. By - 

placing the certificate Mr. J.L.Sarkar submits that 

the authority ougiit to have considredand disposed 

of the representation before promoting the other 

Iersons who were junior to the applicant. 

2. 	We hvo a].so hoard Mr.° G.Sarnia, 	learned 
AddI.C.G.SC 	

On hearing both the counsel of the 
parties we dispo5 e 	f 	the application with a 
direction 	to th e 	C 3 poid0t5 to consider the 

representation of the applicant b 	the Respondents 

I. 
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and 	pass 	an 	 If the 	authority 	finds 	'that the' 

applicant 	is 	entitled to 	be 	promoted 	prior 	to the 

promotion 	of 	his, 	juniors, this 	shall 	be 	done as 

early 	as 	possible 	at any 	rate 	within 	a 	period 	of 3 

months 	from 	th 	date of 	receipt 	of 	this 	order. As 

the 	respondents 	have denied 	that 	they 	have 

received 	the 	representation 	from 	the 	applicant, the 

applicant 	may 	file a fresh rePr S~,en.AtJon within one 

3. 	Considering the 	entire 	facts and 

. circumtancos 	of 	the 	case, 	however 	we 	make 	no 	order 

as 	to 	costd. 

• 	

"• 	

:1 
Sd/VICE CHAM M AN 

(is) 

r' 
.• 	".• 	 .1 - 

t 

• 	
:, 	 •' 	 I I 

u'; 
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To, 

Sr Deputy Accountant General (A & El 
/ 	Meqhalaya, Shillong. 

Sub: Prayer for antedated promotion to the post of Diuisioal 
Accounts Officer cjr-II prior to the promotion of the juniors. 

Bef : Central Adminstratiuc Tribunal's Judgenent and its 
direction uide no. 282 dated 27.6,7 (0/A No. 17/l) 

Sir, 

With due respect, I beg to lay before you the following points 
for tjour kind peruoa I and steps to prnm to me to the Post of 1) i u is i onu I 
Accounts off leer 	Grade-I I wit 
1.1.06. 	

h r Li'OSpcct I uc effect that IS U .0 .1 

At the ucry outset, I bcg to draw you kind attention to the fact 
that I rece i ucd the true Copy of the CAT' s judgcmcnt on 6 .1 . SO as because 
it had been lying unsiThued in the office of the CAT, Guwahati Bench, 
Guwahati since 23.5,57 (Photocopy enclosed). 

In support of my claim, I say that - 

I. 	Your benign self will kindlij take 	Sincere steps to redress 
the wounds I hauc had in seru ice life as reqards the dcpr i wi Lion of promot. inn in 1uu t iwo. Tb is is i (::(. PIIAYEJI iii a crtj in soul who hut. 
for iJuur he I p w i 11 ho ue to oacr if' I ee I nrq years of act i ue s i flccrc a oct 
honest. ocru ices under you who a I ways extend sljmpthct. Ic hndc to the 
subordinates in need, 

/
/2. The aducrsu,  reports of the Hcportinrj officer (Excctju• Engineer) 

in ACfl's brought before the DPC were as follows 

(For the period from 1.11 .ti3to_.0) 

Item No. 	
Hernarks 2(a) 	AbI ity to manage the 	 Needs more ±nitia Live 

diuision competently 
Capability to contro} 	 Needs more attention 
these work I nq under h ui 
and get the 1aLt one them 
Intercb in training thosc 	 more attnLion 
work i.nrf under lii in in  
their dutic 

(QJ, 



• 	

- 	 : 1.0 

- 	 (2) 

p c.r 	.fll to 31.3 .O3) 

2(a) 	Regularity and Punctuallity in attendance : Irregular. !' 

2(c) 	Ability to manage the Diulsion competently: Needs lot of 

initiatiuci & interest 

3(c) 	Interest in training those working 	: Not satisfactorLI  
under him in their dutic 

In this regard, 	I beg your 	Icauc to say that the remarks of the 
Reporting Officer 	under 	item 	no. 	2(c), 3(b) 	and 3(c) of 	103-8'l 	are 
ambiguous. 	The word "more "  relates to a comparison 	in respect of 
1. 
ability", 	"capability' and 'intercst'. Ucry humbly, 	I let you know the 

comparatiue 	"more" 	does 	not 	testify to 	my 	lack of 	'initiatiuc" and 
"attention". 	Rather credit should go in my fauour for without honing 
"more' 	initiatiuc and more attention, I could run thc diuijon 	well 	as 
wanted 	in 	item no 2(c),3(h) and 3(c). 

As regards remark of the Reporting Off icer under 2(a) during 
the reporting year B'l-OS,I beg your leauc to say that the item of 
"Regularity and Punctuiallity" in attendance, the remarkS was 
"Irregular".My seruices uarified by the Reporting Officer and entered 
by him in the Scruice 1)00k which bears no sucii euidencc. 

In this context, 	it can he so Id 	that the scru Ice book was not 
hroucjh t to the 	pci'ucn 1 	of 	the 	han' I) 1 e 	1) . G. 	before s i tt I ng of' 	I) 	P 	C. 	IF 
it 	were brought 	'to 	the 	perusal 	of 	the 	hon'ble AG., 	the 	Reporting 
Off icer m u s t hauc been cal led for gin 1mg sat I slactory d irect exp lana- 
tion 	in support of his remarks. The dentortion and total concealment of 
fact can newer stand 	in my case of promotion. 

As regards remark under 2(c) during O'I-05, I beg to say that"nccds 
lot of initiatiuc and interest" is irrcicuent and unque If there were 
no 'i nit iat I ue' and "interest' the Accounts, Reports ,flturns, Internal 
check of initial account, uouchers etc. uiould remain pending and as such 
I would be callcG for written warnin(j/explanation etc. 

As regards item no. 3(c) of '01-05" wherein " Not Satisfactory" 
was the remark to the item of Interest in Tra in ing those wo'k I ng uicicr 
him in their duties". This rcmark' is quite baseless. Would they not be 
properly trai'ncd,how was it possible on my part to carry on uorks and 
keep the accounts threadbare. If there were any •f law or i rre(qu I or i 'Ly Che 
boo' ble A .G . might hone r'icntid'nccl it in audit report( insliect ion report) 
of the particular period. 



(3) 

3, 	Inspite of aboue stated fact, I need to 'say that the declara- 
tion of 	Unfit for promotion' by the D.P.C. was made basing on the 

A.C.Rs' of the Executiuc Engineer for two financial years only but as 

ill luck would haue it my parent office, for the reasons unknown, 

could'nt safe guard mj case though the criteria as laid down in the para 

no. 790, page no, 165 of M.S.O.CTCcJ)) are the cynosures £ or promotion. 

11. 	 Ill-f'atcd I am an the seru ice ualue of 3 years B Months and 10 
days haue been sna Lchccl awatj at the in it i a I s taqe thouqh ne or i L en 
r;ni'ih; of' inij . lunr;e i'uiiu'L; ai'n there either i my nero ice 1)00k or in 
persona 1 C lies. 

In C ine I would further APPEOL to your honour for my antedated 

promotion to the post of Diuisional Occounts 0fficerGr-II with effect 
from 1.1.06. and oblige. 

Yours faithfully 

' 

a'at Zwta .a'àz) 

Diuisional Occounts Officer. 

Yinqkiong Pid Diuicion. 
Yingkiong (OP.) 

Doted, the 13th 01w ii 1990. 

End I:- 

1. Photocopy of Judgument with note thereon by Section 
off icer. 

2. Photocopy of letters:- 

DOG (fl&E)/Cfl/166 dt..3.9,013 

DOG (AaE)/C11/165 dt.3.9.06 

Cc) E.O.tio. WIll/DO Celi/68 d't. 20.11.06 

(d) DO Cell/176 dt 1.1.90 

Ce) DO Cell/91 dt. 10.8.92 

3. 	Photocopies of representations date 21.9.J2, 
21.9.92, 17.10.92, 18.12.92, 223.93, 
23.9;06, 6.7.93, 16.9.93a19393 

1.. 	Photocopies of icttcrs 

DO Ccll/'l dt.3.6,31. 

DO Ccl l/PC/JL/6G1 dL.  
(C) DO Cc1l/PC/J1L 1113  
Cd) DO Cell/PC/J1<L 2302 dt.0.1.33. 
Cc) DPC dt. 22.1.91, 
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The l\ccountnt 001 
1rhliya etc. 

Shillong. 

Sub: 	Prayer for antedatec promotion to the post of 
Divisional j\Ccounts officer Gr&le-II prior to 
the promotion of the juniors 

Centri1 Jc1riin!ntrnt.tve Tribuna1s Judgonont 
and itn djrt.jon vi(jo No. 2029 of 27,3 0 97 
(O/A No. 147/94)0 

Ily epreentation dated 13,490. 

IS 

I have the honour to inform you that I have not 
been informed of the fate of my appeal Kor promotion to post 

of Divisional \cco.1ntc Officer Grade-Ti. with retro8pectivt3 
effect i.e. with cffct frort 1,1.6 submitted to you on  
134.98 

TheroLore, I would further appeal to your honour 

for your kind com3idoratlon o that I may not be deprived of 

my service value of 3 years B months and 10 days and oblige 0  

Yours. faithfully, 

3th  Novcmber'90.   

Sr. 1)ivijonn1 Accounts OffIcer.  
PaEli.ghat P,W.Division, 

7C 
	(Arilnachal Prnc1uh). 

ID 

- 	 :- 



R1V, 

r GOV1rIr OF AtUNACIJAL PRADEI 
OFFI OF TfJI EXEUTjV ENGINEER : P DIVISION PASIGHAT 

:IGIAT7 110?(AP): 

NO.PE/PF705/9_99/ 

Dtd,Pasighat__________ 

To, 

The Accountant General (A&E), 
eghlaya & A.runachal etc 0  

Shlllong. 

Sub:- 	Representation for antethteU PromotIon to the 
Post or Divisional AccOunts Officer,' Gd-Il 
pri(r to the Promotion of the Jün1orJ 

Sir, 

Please find herewith a aelt explanatOry representation received from Shri JK, Lahjrj, 3rivjsjona1 
Accorits OfCIcer for redrosoal of promotionto the post of 
Divisional Accounts Officer, Gd-Il wef 1-1-86 which is 
forwarded and recommended for favour of necessary action 
from your end please. 

/ 
/ 

Enclo :— 	ednbov 	
Yours faithfully 

0 

Executive Engineer, 
0 	 0 	Pasighat P 0 WD (A.P.), 

nipha 0  

2— 	Dtd .PaIghat2J LLLJ98 
Copy.t:- 

 
1) 	sbri J.K. Lahiri, Sr. DAO Pasighat Division 0  

2 	/ 

o y  

Paslghat P;I.D 0  (iP), 
Pas1hitq 

* v * ,. * * * 

a 



R E G I S T E R E D 
A 

TO 

 The Accountant General (A&E), 
Meghalaya, Shillorig 

Dated, Paoighat. the 25th scptembor/2000. 

sub 	Prayer for antedated promotion to the post 
of DiVisional Accounts Officer, Grade-Il prior 
to the promotion of the juniors. 

1) Central Administrati 3 OnTribunal's judgement 
and its direction Vide No. 2829 dtd. 27/08/97 
(0/)% No. 147/94) 

My representative dated 13/04/98 and 
dated 20/10/98 0  

Sir 0  

With due respect, I beg to draw your kind 
attention to the above representations: submitted along-
with all related papers for your kind consideration. 
But ill-fated I ant as the prayer of a crying soul failed 
to attract any attention because no sympethetjc hands 
to the sub-ordinates were extended nor sincere'steps to 
redress the wounds were taken by your benign self for 
last two and half year and as a result Ihave been deprived 
of the promotion and the active sincere and honest service 
value of 3( three) years U months and 10 days have been 
snatched away. 

Therefore, i would again appeal to your honour. 
to look into the matter for my antedated promotion to the 
post of Divisional ACcountS Officer, Orqde-ir with effect 
from 01/01/06 and oblige. 

Yours faithfully 0  

Enclo 1 -  1. The photo- 
copy of the 
1st representa. 
tion. 

)Sr. Divisional Accounts Offic r 
P,W. Division, Pogt, 

P.O. 	Pasighat, 
ts lançj( A .P). 

* * * * 



it 
RINDR 

To 	 I 	 - 

The Accountant General (AE), 
Meghalaya etc., Shiflong 

Dated, Pasighat, the 3oth. Novernbor,2000 

Sub: Prayer for antedated promotion to thQ post of 
Djvjsjoial Accounta Officer, Grade—Il, prior to 
the promotion of the juniors 

Re.f: i) Cent:rai Administrative Tribunal's judgement and 
its direction vide No 2829 dated 27.03.97 

ii)My re pre sent at ions dated 13.04.98, dated 20.10.98 
and dated 21 .09.2000. 

Sir, 

With due respect, I beg to draw your kind attention 
to the abovi representatiors submitted alongwith all related 

papers for your kind consideration. But till date, no sym-

patheitic action has been taken from your Mnign self to 

redress the grievances and as a result, I have been deprived 

of the promotion and the active service with sincere and 
honest effort fou' a period of 3(three) yeais 3(eight) months 
and 10(ten) days have been snatched away. V 

Therefore, I would again appeal to .your honour 

to look into the matter. for my antedated promotion to the 

post of Divisional Accounts Officer, Grad—II with effect 
from 01 .01 .86 an;i oblige. 

Yours faithfully, 

(Jayani1cumr/Lahiri) 
SrDiv1. Accounta Officer, 

	

V 	 P.W. Division, Pasighat 
Arunachai Pradesh 

r 	 . . . 



a 

3 	 13 

REMINDER NO 4 

To 

The Accountant General ( ACE ), 
Iyhalaya etc., Shillong 

bated, Pasighat, the 22n1. May, 2001 

Sub: 	Prayer for antedated promotion to the post of 
Di.v.isio,d Accounts Officer, Grad-II, prior 
to the promotion of the Juniors. 

Ref: 1. Central Administratkve Tri.bunalls Judgement and 
its direction vide No 1  2829 dated 27.08.97 

2. My representations diLd 13.04.1996, dated 
20.10.1998, dated 21.09.2000 and dated 30e11.2000 

Sir, 

with due respect and humble submission, I bg 

to draw your kind attention, to 
the above representations 

su1nitted alonqwith all reldted Papers for your kind perusal 

and consideration. But .ttll date, no sympathetic action has 

been taken from your benign self to redress the grievances 

nor any reply has been received so far ar1 as a result, 

I have been deprived of the promotion and the active service 
with 	 sincere and hnest effort for C Considerable 

period of 3(three) years, 8(eight) months ari1 lO(ten) days 
of my service have been snatched awaywithout any benefit, 

Therefore, I would agairaappeal to ypur  honour 
to look into the matter for my antedated promotion to the 

post of Divisional Accounts Officer, Grae-.II with effect 
from 01.01 1966 and reguiarise the rest of my service and 
oblige, 

V 

JT LJA  

Yours faithfully, 

(JaanJ•a IKUmar_Lahirjj- 
Sr, Divii3ior i7ccounts Officer, 
P. W. Division, Pasighat 
P.O. Pasit(iruncha1 Pradegh) 



a 
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REGISTERED 
REMINDER No. 5 

To 

The Acountant General ( A & E), 
Ileghalaya, Arunachal Pradesh. etc., 

• 	SHILLONG 

Dated, Pasighát, the 12th.July' 
2001 

SUBS 	Prayer for antedated promotion to the post of 
Divisional Acconts Officer, Grade-.II, prior to 

• 	the promotion of the juniors. 

REP: 	1. Central Administrative Tribunal's judgemt 
arzI its direction vide No. 2829 dt. 27.08.97 

2. My represènt€&ions dated 13.04,98, 20.10,98, 
21.09.2000, 30.11.2000 & 22.05.2001 

Sir, 

With due respect and humble submisajon, I beg to 
draw your kind attention to the above representations sub-
mitted alongwith all related papers for your kind perusal 
and consideration, but till date no sympathetic action has 
been taken f1om your benign self to redress. the grievances 
nor any reply has been received so far and as a result I 
have been deprived of the promotion and the active service 

with sincere and hnest effort for a considerable period of 

3(thre) years 8(eight) months and 10(ten) days of my service 

have been snatched away without any benefit. 

Therefore, I would again appeal to your honour 
to look into the matt€r for my antedated promotion to the 
poat of Divisional Accounts Officer, Grade-Il with effect 

from 01.01.1986 and regulariso tlxe rest of my service and 

oblige. 

40 
V.  

Yours faithfully, 

(Jay ata- umIim1ri1j 
Sr, Divisional Accouflt 

Officer 0  
P W Division, Pasighat, 
Arunachal Pradesh 

** * 04 
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IN FThY 	 NIS' i TIVE TRIBUNALI 

W4H4 

IN THE MATTFR OF 
J.A. 356/2002 

SFIRI J,K.LA1-ILR1 

Yr 
\ 

UNION OF INDIA AND (YI'HERS 

AND IN THE MATTER OF 

1 	lIT '.. 	 C 	. 	 .. 	 ..L. 1 • 	 .1 ') 	 A 	1 • 	n&.en 	cmn. mau rn paragrapi i axiu . Oi utc tipuCati0a inC 

Respondent No.2 humbly submits that they have no comment to offer. 

That with regard to the statement made in Paras 4.(1) of the Application, 

the Respondent 1,11o.2 humbly submit that they have not comments to 

offer, the same being matter of records. 

That with regard to the Statement made in Paragraphs 4.2 of the 

application the Respondents No.2 humbly submit that the applicant was 

appointed as Divisional Accountant or. probation w.e.f. 28.6.1973 and 
4' 

was posted as regular Divisional Accountant w.ei 3.9.1974. 

9/8 

--~5 ~ 

4. As per the fact submitted by Shri J.K.Lahiri in nara 4.2 it is stated that 

the facts brought out are not tatallSj relevant in the case. (i Láhiri who 

made the detection of irregularities causing annoyance to some of the 

Executive Engineers which results in the adverse renwrks in the 

Conñd.ential Report for the year 1983-84 and 1984-85. &e remarks C 

given by the Reporting 'Officer indicated the short comings in the 

performance of the officer which was communicated to the officer 

concerned after thc ACRs were reviewed and executed by the 

Dv. Accountant General in the office of the Accountant General 

(A&E),Meghalaya. There is nothing in the record of this, oftice which 

indicates that the representation against these adverse remarks in the 

A.C.R.s was received in this office and it is not true that the 
CL... T 	t..., 	.... 1.. 	,s: 	 _. 	'rt. n 	een uiSpuSeu o as yeL. tie 

17 iien note of the adverse remarks and 
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also indicated thai no representations against. these adverse remarks were 

received in this office and it is not true that the representations of Shrj 

Lahiri has not been disposed off as yet. (he D.P.C. held during 1986-87 

has taken note of the adverse remarks and also itidicated that no 

representations against these adverse remarks were recorded. 

5. 	That with regard to the statements made in paragraphs 4.3 and 45 

of the applications the Respondents submit that the promotion from the 

post of Divisional Accountant to the post of Selection Grade Divisional 

Accountant ( now called Divisional Accountants Officer Grade-il) was 

based on eligibility criteria of 10 (ten)_years of Service of a regular 

DMsional Accountant (prior to 14.10.1996) on Seniority Cum fitness 

Fli- 

caseinst the available vacancies i.e. 20% of the total strength of the 

i Ae,untants. Ltthough  some posts of Seleetion Grade 

iAccountants were vacant from 1980 onwards in the instant 

 the applicant would have been eligible for promotion during 1986 

alongwith other eligible candidates with reference to their general 

I 	seniority in the iadrc of Divisional Accountants had he not been found 

Ty Uflfit for promotioii to that Grade by. the D.P.C. for the promotion yeat 

(Slo.No.27 of the Seniority list of 1.9.86) were found ut by tile D.P.C. 

and were promoted antedated promotion w.e.f. 1.1.1986, where as the 

case of the applicant for promotion to the post of Selection Grade 

Divisional Accountant was not Gonsidered for promotion from the date 

allr review of his ACR lbr the relevant period by D.PC. as the ACR J,, n45tai;ned  adverse entries. (i the eligible officials awaiting promotion to 

post of Selection Grade Divisional Accountant were allowed 

 jantedated promotion, against available posts between the period from 

( 	1.9.80 to I .2. 87as per seniorny cum fitness reference to relevant rules 

force vide this' office EQ. DA Cell/4 dated 3.6.1991j 

(Letter dated 3.6.1991 is annexed as Annextire -1) 

The Respondent submit that the case of ante.ated promotion were 

allowed in term of the intructions issued by the C&AG of India vide 

1 44 ...'T 	't 	T/1") C1 .. . ieuei ,LNO. JviN.LI 1L71 uaiCu 

fw junior oftiiais iiiciudin the Diptendu Kishore Chand 
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1:  
kccI 

P~ 
6. 	Thai with regard to submission made in para 4.6 of the application 

the Respondent have to state that the facts indicated in the para are not 

true. It is not cQrrect that the promotion were made without holding of 

any DPC. The Applicant passed the Departmental Examination for the 

Divisional Accountants in the year 1974 (Sept) and comPictcji'O  years 

of service as regular Di visional Accountant in Sept, 4 d thus he 

wases ible'foi r consideration for the higher post in the panel 

,Jcopleting the required number of service) as on • L1O.84. From 1986 

the percentage of selection grade Divisional Accountant were increased 

and a D.P.C. was constituted to consider the officer for promotion. The 

- 	 case of appiiant, was also placed before the D.P.C. alongwith the other 

elib1e ofiicei. 	was not found fit for promotion by D.P.C. for the, 

panel year 1986. 	increased in the number of post of Selection Grade 

DviFion4 'c uiiant 'i 196 	 19°l piffi 
I 	 S - 	 IS 	 VT4M3 JSL 	 -- ...... StE ----- WEE 

being considered on the basis of the eligibility from the year 1986. The 
I 

applicant was considered and found unfit by the committee. The 

representation against the adve se communication was not receivedin. 

this OffiCC and hence it cannot bc trcatc.d as undisposed, 	- 

•_.. -..-.------ 

he panel year 1988 the applicant was found unfit and only in the 

year 1989 the D.P.C. found him fit and empanelled him for promotion 

as S.G.T).A (Now called DAO cii'ade-lT) and he took over the charge on 

11.9.1989. 

XY
Itis tnie that the Anpiicant flulfilled the eligibility criteria for the 

er 1986. He was considered but he was Ibund until, by the DPC while 

preparing the panel for the year 1986 and officers junior to him as found 

fit by the D.P.C. were promoted.Thus in the kiter year the applicant 

cannot compare himself to be senior to those officer already promoted in 

,_E.S__S1 	fl O yca 1  

11at with regard to the statement made in para 4.7, the applicant had 

commented that the Mokokochang Post office from where the said 

Register letter despatched in 1986 cannot be traced 

The submission made by the Applicant n para 4.8 has already been 0 
0. 

clarified in the preceeding paras. 

SE 
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9. 	That with regard to the statement made in para 4.9 of the application, 

\ \ the Respondent humbly submit that the applicant was promoted and had 

\\ taken  over the charge in Sept.1989, he has to complete three years as 

Selection Grade Divisional Accountant (Now DAO Grade-il) to become 

eligible for promotion to the post of D.A.O. Grade-I. The applicant 

completed the three years of service as the crucial date (1.10.1992) and 

become eligible for consideration for promotion during the year 

1993.W1ieit the DPC met for preparation of the panel for,  the year 1993 

there were only two vacancies, one was unreserved and other was 

reserved for SC candidate. Since the officer senior to the applicant was 

found lit by the D.P.C. he was empanelied against the reserved vacancy 

and the second vacancy was filled up by the SC officer who was 

available within the same zor.e of consideration. The first vacancy was 

taken by the officer senior to the applicant and hence the applicant 

•  cannot claim to have been superseded by his juniors. The second 

vacancy was reserved for the SC officer who was available and was 

found flt by the DPC since the post was reserved. It is submitted that 

• 	 there is no vioktion of Art. 14 and Art. 16 of the Constitution. 

• M. 	That with regard to the statement• made in paras 4.10, and 4.11 of 

the application the Respondent submit that the Hon'ble Tribunal in its 

judgement dated 31.6.1997 &ec.ted to consider that if the authority finds 

that applicant is entitled to be promoted of his junior, this shall he done 

as early as possible at any raic within the three month from the dale of 

recep of this order and also the applicant may file a fresh representation 

ihjn one month from to day. The Respondent No.2 submit that the 

c.ant submitted thepresentationd1i3,48.onl31on24.98> 

10. 4 reply to 4.12 it is submitted that 	 canf s rprcscntation has 

,Z 
11. 	That submission made by the applicant in para 4.13 and 4.14 has 

already been clarified in the preceding piragraphs. It is further submitted 

that O.A. is badly barred by liinit.atiori and is liable to be dismissed. 

-. - 	
- 
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Reliance is placed in on Supreme Court decision in the ease of Ramesh 

Chand Shanna Vs Udhem Singh Kamal (1999) 8 5CC 304. 

That with regards to the paras 4.15 and 4.16 the Respondent No.2 

submits that the applicant is not entitled to promotion to the post of DAO 

Grade II w.e.f. 1.1.1986. 

That with regards to the statements made in paragraphs 5 of the 

application the respondents submit that the applicant cannot be promoted 

as DAO Grade-ll (erstwhile SGDA) w.e.f.1.1.86 and as DAO Grade-I 

from the date of his junior has been promoted with service benefits 

including monetary benefits on the following grounds:- 

(1) As the applicant was not found flt by the DPC!cadre controlling 

authority for coriside :.. notion during the promotion during 

the promotion ye 1986,1987 and 1988. 

(ii) The applicant took over c. arge as SGDA (DAO Grade-il) on 

11.9.1989 and completed 3 years of SGDA on 11.9.92 and thereby 

fulfilled the eligibility criteria of 3 years on the relevant crucial date i.e. 

1.10.92 for consideration of promotion to the post of DAO Grade-I in 

1993 but the appiicant could not he accommodated during that years due 

to non-availability of Post in the cadre of DAO Grade-I under unreserved 

categoly, and as such the applicant was promoted in the year 1994. 

It is submitted that in the case of R.L.Butail Vs Union of India 

(1930 2 SCC 876) Hon'bie Supreme Court held that non-promotion of a 

Govt. Servant after consideration of his case is not a. penally. 

- Further in the case of And Katujar, Hon'ble Apex Court held that 

Court does not sit in appeal over the decision of D.P.C. 

That with regards to the statement made in para 6 & 7 of the 

statement the Respondent No.2 has no comments to offer. 

As regards relief sought fi the Respondents submit that the 

apphcant is not entitled to any one of the relief sought for and as such the 

application is habie to be dismissed. The Respondent further submit that 
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none of the grounds methoned in this paras is niin1ainabie in law as 

well as in fact anl hence the apphcattnn is liable to be dimicsed with 

costs' 

16 	That with regards to the statc1ncnt made in paragraphs 9 of the 

applicadon the Respondents submits they have not comments to offer. 

VERIFICATION 

I, Shn S A Bathew. Sr Dy Accountant Geneial O'o the 

Aocour'tait eierd (A&E)Me,lnia3a, Mizntarn And Arunachal 

Pradesl Sbi1i,n do l'ereby solemnly dedre EKi' li'e sLdments D4de 

abo'e n the Vv ntten tatemertts ae true to ni kitowledge and belief arid 

mformanon and I sign me verification on the 2003 

atShillong. 

DEPONENT. 

Identified by. 	 S  

S 	 Advocate 

Solemiy affirmed and swam before nie this day the 

- 	2003 by the deponent above named on being 

Advocate iaenufied by Shn   

Shillon 



OFFICE OF THE CCOUNTA1'rr GENEFAL (AEE) MEGHIIAYA ETC SHILLO'4G" 

E,O, N0.DA Cell/4 	 Dated : C.4,91 

• In t rms of Kead quarters letter, No. 6-142/12-91 
dated 5.2.9.1 ad with 3etter No. 113—N2/12-91date 23.3.91 
the promot.on of the following officials 66 the post of Selaction 
Grade Divisiona. Accountant (flow designated as Diy!sional Accounts 
Officer Grade—Il) have bpen allowed/antedated with effect from 
the date(s) indicated against each. In case the oficai() was/ 
were on leave 	thQ noted date of antedated promotion to the 
post of Selection. Grade Divisional Accountant, his/bheir date. 
of antedated promotjQn to th post of Se1ecUipv Grade Divisional 
Accountant will e effective from the date of resumption of duties 

: 	on expiry of t4s/their 

S1.No. 	Name 

S/Shrj 

2.. • Jadbeswar .Bhattacharjoe 

Sanat Kurnar Bose 	- 

Kamalapada Bhattacharjee - 

5, •Aswini Kuthar'D as 	- 
I. 

' 4 	 - 	 • 

6.. k.Mathewsn 	 - 

7 0  .Bishunpada Mukherjeo 

,8. S..Birachandra Sinh 

9 0 S.Kar Prkayasth 	 - 

.10. Krishna Kna Da$. 
11, S.R.Choudltury 	 - 
4runKunia Sarlcar 	- 

A.K.Bhattchar.ee 	- 
A.Haloi 
M.L.Paul 	-, 

.16. P,R.Deb 
,17:'. irajendiiChakravoxty 	- 
, 184 Kanhaiya'Pandey. 
19.. Pradyut 1(uinar Cho'udhury - 

20, Asit saran 'Bhattacharjee - 

Date of antedated promotion 

1.9.00 

1.9.80,  

1.9..8Q 

1.9.80 

1 • 1 • 8L1) 

1 • 6 • 02 

17.82 

3. • 7,82 

16.'.82 
. :o.: 

4.3.83  

1.7.03 
1.7.83 
1. • 3.84 
L4.84 
147.84  
1.7.84. 
1.7.84 

1.7,84 



L 

\ 
S1q, 	4f 	ro Date of antedaceroroton 

the_oost of S G.D A 
21 1usçn 	eJ 

14, ie- 	
— 

• 	

,V• 

• : 	 t...:; -:-: 
24. 	Hrj 	<umar Nt i•' - 	&• 	 I 	:. 

.' 7j5 	- 	- 
6. 	P.Co3 	-p--  - 

27. 	T K, 14r 
28, 	U.N.Srkar 1.1 B6 

Sri EI1.M.SUrne 1.1,86 
Shr]. - 1,1.86 . 	V 	• 	• 

31. 	Stiya Idu 	aq 
- 	- 	• 

•--,'. 	; 	-'.• 
1C86 

32k. 	 Subhaf Ch,KLndu 1 
33. 	- 	K.egri1'o '1flLh 1.1ØC6 

D1lip 1 Baidy C 	dhirv 	- K.C.Bittjoe  
36. 	Sush9 Kurn* ChoudhwSr 	- 13,2C7 
3k 	Am3leqdu 13.2.87 
38. 	Pr3sat c.), Madh 	Dab - 13.2.87 

R.R,Dt4tta 
- 13287-.. 

B.R,G0901 	* 	- 13.2.87 
N.K.3hattacj-iarje. - 

' 13.2087 
D.C.D 	 - 13,2.87 
tbinas.h Ch,fl 	 * 13,2.87 - 

44 -0 	Ashoke Kumar Roy 13.2.87 	 V 

45. 	S.R.MaZUmQar 	 - 13.2.87 
.46. 	N.C.Ch'oudhur.y - 13.2.87- 

S.P.Sy1jernljeh 
V - - . 	47 1-3.2 	 • 

48w 	S.K.Bhattacharje 	-. 

V 

V 	 ••_• 	 V 

V  . 	13;2.1. 	- - 
49. 	VJ,C..Doley 	 V 	 - 

13.2.87  
2., 	No arrear oL 	ay and a1lwances is amissib1erom 
the date of aneda ted poraotion. Theprxear.s of pay a n. ,d a11owañes 

5  will be admissible only from the de of ther 	ctue.  in the poriotjona] 	ot:of Se1ecton Grade Divisional ACcountts 
and not frm the date-. ó 	antedated promotion-to the post o. 

Selection thde DiViS±ál Accountants. 
• 	V 

.EAutqrity:. AGV -s -brders - 	23.48 	 VbVV 
Sr.DI(Acmn)DA Cell/90_91/8 

VS V 	
' 	 V 	'•• •• 
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/ Memo No, D: C11/1-4/O61/VO1_III/101-221/ 	Dated. 

/ 	Copy forw3rded to 
I/I 	1. 	T he 

S u . 	 . 	
..............

. . . . . . for ._LlfOI EtjOfl. 

T h e Eecutjve 

. .0 woomt I 	mp.•. ........- . , . • . . . ,. . . . 	. . . . 	infordtion. 

and necessary nction.He is fu:thr rocuste to forward the 
-Service Book of 

LY for fixation of pay of the official 

from this efld, 

Shri, . 	 . • . . . . . . . . • . . . . . 	, • • , 

D.A.O,Grade..II, O/o theB 

•• S S •S S S S I *55.5S5. 	•S S 55•• 	.5*5 • • •j . • •I•5 	SaSS S 	•O.s •e 

~PO C.File concerned 

E.O',Fjle 

S.C.File 

File No 4 OA Cell/2-39/09-90,,, 455  

Cu1Pn
D Cal! 

t;—;---O- 

0 ;  to ccourtant e.':.1( A C E ), 

•..e::ya, :tc 9  Sniflong. 

- 	 C 
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MAY q.  

IN THE CENTRAL 	 ) 
GUWAHATIBENCH 

1&the matter oL. 

o A No 36 of 2002 	(i_ 
Shri Jayanta Lahiri. 

Union of India & ors. 

And 

In the matter of 	 - 
• Rejoinder submitted by the applicant in 

reply to the writte6 statement..suPmit'te 

by the Respondents. 

The applicant above named most humbly and respectfully begs •. 

tb state as under 

i 	That the applicant categoricallY denies the statements 

made in para 5,6,7,8, and 12 of the written statement.. 

and begs to state that the applicant, havin been 

informed of his adverse ACRe, submitted representation 

H against those adverse remarks to the Deputy Accountant 

General, MeghalaYa, Shillong thpough Registered post 

• under Postal Receipt No. 503 dated. 23.9.1986'of. ;  

Mocakchun9 Post office.. su.rprisinglY the Adverse ACR.. 

Of the applicant was acted,up.ofl'.With0Utd15P08flQ of 

• his representation aforesaid and the applicant was 

.H excluded arbitrarily by the DPC from beingSeleCted f-or 

promotion to the post of 	Selection Grade Divisional' •• 

Jr  Accountant (now called Div isiC.flal : ACC0uflt5 -off icer.Gr. • 



ii) and the persons junior to the applicant were 

promoted ignoring the case of the applicant.. The 

applicant also gave, reply against the adverse ACR by. 

letter dated 16.9.1993 sent through Registered post tut 

his case was not considered since his ACR from 1980 to 

1991 were not placed before the concerned DPC although 

he was eligible for promotion for the promotion year 

1986 whereas his juniors were given antedated promotion 

with 	effect 	from 	1..1..1986 	on 	the 	basis 	f ., 

recommendation of DPC held in 1991. Eventually, the •: 

• applicant was promoted as Divisional accounts Officer 

Gr..II w..ef. 11.9..89 only instead of from 1•11..I986.as.. 

given to his juniors.. .. 

2. 	That the applicant emphatically,  denies the contentians 

made, in para 9 and 10 of the written statement, and 

further begs to state that the applicant was denied 

promotion to the post of DAO Grade-Il. w..e..f 1986 on 

the plea of Adverse ACR which was acted upon without 

taking his representation into consideration in an 

• unjust, unfair and arbitraryrnanner as a consequenceof 

which 	his 	promotion . as 	DAO 	Grade 	II 	was 

' delayed/deferred till 1989. Had he been promoted asDAO. s.-. 

Gr. II in 1986 as per his entitlement 3  he woul-dhave 

completed the three • years of service in 1989 as 

required under rules for promotion to the rank of DA 	: 

Grade 1 andcould be promoted to the rank ofDAOGr..  I. p.,. 

when his juniors were promoted... As such the contention' 

of non-eligibility of the applicant in the panel for 

the year 1993 as contended by . the respondents is 

S. 

I- 
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.3. 

;rro1evant since the applicant acquired the eligibility 

ior promotion to the rank of DAO Gr. I as back as in 
1989. 

Further, the copy of the judgment and order dated 

317.1997 in OA No 147t94 passed by thHOfl'bl6 CAT 

bearing the dispatch No.. 2829 dated 27..8.97 was 

-eceived by the applicant only on .6.4..1998 and 

mmediatelY thereafter the applicant submitted .fresh 

• • -epresOntat10n as directed by the •Hon'ble CAT.Ofl-'T. 

H13..4.1998 to the Senior Deputy Acoufltaflt General ( 

Meghalaya. .• Sh1i1Ofl9 	He 	also 	
sunitted. 

1represefltati0nS on 13.11.. 1998, followed by. ubseqUeflt: 

• representations dated 25.9.2000, 30.11.2000, 
22.05 001  

and 12.07.2001 prayiflg interalia for antedating hi.s 
 

1 1 promotiOfl to the :post of DAO Gr. II w..e.f. 1.1.1986 

with all 	n
sequential service benefits but s.ith no 

jit whatsoever. 

- The •repreSefltati0 	are full of merit but the 

spondentS 	have; not 	been 	taking any 	action., :,  

[deliberatelY in terms of the4 judgment and order. dated . 

31.7.1997 of. the Hon'ble CAT. 

3. 	
That in reply to parailOf the written statemeflte the 

aplicant begs to submit thattho instant O.A. is not 

Ibarred by limitation as contented by the Respondents.., 

and the Supreme Court's decision in Ramesh Chand Sharma 

Vs. Udhem Slngh Kama.l (1999) 8 SCC 304. as relied upon 

by the respondents are not relevant to theiflSt&flt case 



lrf 

the applicant IflC6 the said decision pertaifl5 to-a 
caSø of the 

omplete1Y different subject matter. The  

J
pplicant her$ pertains to antedatiflQ of promotiofl and 

1xatI0fl of pay and benefits thereof which is a 

to a recUrrifl9 ause 
wrong giving rise 

	of 

ctiOfl 
every month on the.00Ca°n of pa-yffient f sa1Y 

and hence not time barred The question of 1imit.atiofl' 
, 

in such case has been dealt with by the Hon-'ble Supreme- 

Court threadba 	in .M.R.GUPta V 
	UO -I- .-& Ors. (1995) 

5 SCC 628 and the lawhas been laiddQWfl thereifl 

T 	
the applicant catOgoric' denieSt 	

stataflte1t5 

13 of the written statement and 
eqS -to -

made in para 	
is -very much entitled 

submit that applicant 	
O 

1.1.1986 and 
promotion to the 1  rank of DOGr. ii .wef-  

as-DAO Gr i from the date when his juniors were 

- promoted with all 
05$qUefltial serViC8 

benefitS 	jfC8 - 

5 jgibil1tY criteria for promoti as 
he fulfilled the  

Gr 
DAO Gr II way back in 1986 and•• forDA0 
	. I 

;as in 1989 S re
quired under rules- The plea 0ffFfldifl9 

the applicant unfit by the DPC on the ground of- AerSe 

in the eye of ACR is not tenable 	
law since thOSeACR5  

were acted upOfl 
1thOUt disposing of the reprOSefltaton 

submitted by the applicant against the adverse CRs in 

question. 

5. 	
That the applicant 5togoriCailY denies the statement 

made in pars - 15 of the written statement and submits 

1 

	

	hat 
all the reliefs sought for by the applicart in the 

i-  
and the grounds - stated thereof aire 

I5t5flt case  



,, A 



I 	

6. 	
f. 

V 
 - VERIFICATIOti,' 	. 	 V  

I, Shri 1ayanta Kumar Lahiri. . working as Divisional 

Accounts Officer-I, under Accountant General '  (A & 

Mehalaya, at present resident of Imphal, do hereby 

verify that the statements made in Paragraph I to 6 of 

this rejoinder are true to my knowledge and. I have not 

suppressed any material fact. 	 V  

And I sign this verification on this the tA day of 

May, 2003. 	 . 

kL4 	LL 


